DS04-21711-1EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
ASSP for DTS
Piezoelectric VCO
(6 to 30 MHz)
M3 Series (E100)
■■■■ DESCRIPTION
The M3 series (E100) of VCO (Voltage Controlled Oscillator) apply to the frequency range 70-300 MHz.

M3 Series (E100)
6
■■■■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
■■■■ MARKING
(1) : Frequency : This specifies the nominal frequency using six alphanumeric characters.
  M indicates the decimal point.
[Designation example]
FAR – M3DC  –  – E100
(1) (2)
(2) : Taping : “–R” means 100 pcs/reel
F
74M250
E100
∗∗∗∗
Logo
Series Name
No.1 pin indication
Frequency
Lot Number
M3 Series (E100)
7
■■■■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
1 4
58
3 − φ1.5
4 − φ0.45
7.6 ± 0.1
7.
6
±
0.
1
6.
35
 ±
 0
.3
5
4.
7
±
0.
2
0.8 ± 0.2
13
.0
8
M
ax
.
13.08 Max.
F
74M250
E100
∗∗∗∗
Dimensions in mm.
M3 Series (E100)
FUJITSU MEDIA DEVICES LIMITED
For further information please contact:
Japan
FUJITSU MEDIA DEVICES LIMITED
International Sales and Marketing Dept.
Sin-Yokohama Square Bldg.,14F,
Shin-Yokohama 2-3-12, Kouhoku-ku,
Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-0033, Japan
Tel: +81-45-471-0061
Fax: +81-45-471-0076
North and South America
FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS, INC.
3545 North First Street,
San Jose, CA 95134-1804, U.S.A.
Tel: +1-408-922-9000